Sale

Operating
Expense Total

Employee benefits
Salary 36,434 411,409 447,843 26,239 369,402 395,641
Labor and health insurance 3,653 47,403 51,056 2,539 39,579 42,118
Pension 1,843 21,425 23,268 1,359 18,131 19,490
Others - 8,927 8,927 - 6,220 6,220

Depreciation 976 15,587 16,563 585 13,056 13,641
Depletion 223,349 216,165 439,514 60,931 189,227 250,158
Amortization 7,063 3,418 10,481 - 1,730 1,730

(b) On September 28, 2023, the Group acquired 51% equity interest in Neo Cathy Electric Power Corp.
at a price of $354,960 thousand. In accordance with the discussion paper issued by the Accounting
Research and Development Foundation (ARDF), the aforementioned transaction is a reorganization
under joint control and should be accounted for as having been consolidated from the beginning. In
addition, the Group should restate retroactively the comparative consolidated financial statements
for the prior period.

After restatement, the effects of the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2022 and the
statement of comprehensive income for 2022 were as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheets

December 31, 2022

Account name
As previously

reported
Amount
affected As restated

Assets

Current assets $ 2,658,332 123,463 2,781,795

Non-current assets 12,318,991 1,613,767 13,932,758

Total assets $ 14,977,323 1,737,230 16,714,553
Liabilities and equity

Liabilities

Current liabilities $ 3,649,534 25,157 3,674,691

Non-current liabilities 7,307,458 1,131,192 8,438,650

Total liabilities 10,956,992 1,156,349 12,113,341

(Continued)

-209-

NORTH-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2022

Account name
As previously

reported
Amount
affected As restated

Equity

Share capital 2,789,307 - 2,789,307

Capital surplus 745,749 - 745,749

Retained earnings 302,135 - 302,135

Other equity interest (1,737) - (1,737)

Equity attributable to owners of parent 3,835,454 - 3,835,454

Equity attributable to former owner of

business combination under common

control - 296,249 296,249

Non-controlling interests 184,877 284,632 469,509

Total equity 4,020,331 580,881 4,601,212

Total liabilities and equity $ 14,977,323 1,737,230 16,714,553

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

2022

Account name
As previously

reported
 Amount
affected As restated

Operating revenue $ 6,754,436 - 6,754,436

Operating costs 5,896,714 18,872 5,915,586

Operating expenses 868,902 10,103 879,005

Non-operating income and expenses 173,877 4,113 177,990

Income tax expenses 20,386 - 20,386

Profit (Loss) 142,311 (24,862) 117,449

Other comprehensive income (62) - (62)

Total comprehensive income $ 142,249 (24,862) 117,387

(Continued)

-210-

NORTH-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(13) Other disclosures:

(a) Information on significant transactions:

The following is the information on significant transactions required by the “Regulations” for the Group:

(i) Loans to other parties:

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)
Highest
balance Collateral

Number
Name of
lender

Name of
borrower

Account
name

Related
party

of
financing
to other
parties

during the
period

Ending
balance

Actual
usage

amount
during the

period

Range of
interest
rates

during the